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Software Care/Maintenance/Update-Subscription 3 years

The update subscription ensures your right to receive most current updates to your licenses - you will

receive all updates made available during your valid subscription period - providing clear plans of

maintenance costs and of your software budget.

The subscription fee is billed 7.5% of your current license value every quarter in advance. If the value of licenses purchased changes
later (additional licenses or extensions like vapour option, price sheet changes) the subscription fee will be adjusted accordingly.

The subscription starts in a quarter next to license purchase and is binding for three years. At the end of the 3 year term the
subscription will automatically prolong for next 12 months yearly.

Then, the subscription can be cancelled with a three months written termination notice.

Same termination condition also applies earlier if particular list prices are raised more then 15% compared to previous quarter.
Example: First subscription fee for orders placed in May will be billed in July.

Updates (ex. Of the Subskription)

For the rare case of licenses not covered by the update-subscription it is possible to update these older
licenses to newest version with the payment of one time fee covering the past subscription period.

The fee for the past subscription is calculated based on the number (rounded) of quarters passed

since the order of the license to be updated (or the update of such) and the subscription fee (see
Update-Subscription), and when more then 8 months discounted by 10%.

In the case there is no identical current license variant matching exactly the license to be updated, then

the next variant with equivalent capabilities has to be chosen for calculating the update fee.

The update fee shall be not higher than the scheduled price of the current new license.

Example: Last purchase of AnTherm license 3D/300k/DAMPF3D/DONGLE is 8 months in the past. The
update to the current version 3D/300k/DAMPF/DONGLE having the license value of €3911,60 will be
covered with the payment of the past update subscription: €3911,60 * 7,5%/Q. * 3Q. * 0,90 = €792,10.

Purchase of licenses of any earlier versions (e.g. V.6) is not possible

Upgrades (functional growth))

Upgrades (functional growth) within current version
Updating to newest version prior to extending it is required
2D-->3D; keeping cell limit if such package above available or must extend to next
higher cell limit
Extending cell limit Functional/additional/extension options Price delta+ € 60,00
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Volume discounts, surcharges and additional fees

Volume discounts (valid for license purchase within same functional variant
and within one company at one and same location — e.g. at one factory or

office premises)

Discount on
Scheduled price

First license 0,0%
Second license -30,0%
Third and further licenses -50,0%
Academic use (non-commercial use, only for educational / Discount on

training purpose). — Discount on scheduled price

Scheduled price

[When commercially used — e.g. to earn profits — the difference to

scheduled price is immediately payable] -50,0%
Additional fees:

Change or correction of license data €438,00
Replacement of the Hardware-Dongle in case of loss or

damage, per piece plus mailing €120,00
Transfer of the first license to different

licensee (update to newest version required) €300,00
Transfer of the second and further licenses to

different licensee (update to newest version €150,00

required

For renting a software licenses, license upgrades, competitive upgrades, transferable licenses or reseller
licenses or any other special or reseller agreements please request a proposal by sending an e-mail to

antherm@antherm.eu

Any earlier price schedules and offerings expire on the date of this schedule if not otherwise agreed.

General terms and conditions of M.Kornicki apply:
antherm@antherm.de
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